Public Notices

the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court. the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published: June 18, 2021. Debrah D. Davidson

Personal Representative

Jossi Davidson

Attorney for the Personal Representative 6198 Cascade Highway NE PO Box 565 Silverton, Oregon 97381

6/18, 6/25, 7/2

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION **Probate Department**

Case No.: 21PB04303 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of HELAINE SHERRILL ROMER,

Decedent. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Allen McPherson has that appointed been personal representative of the estate of Helaine Sherrill Romer. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C.

PO Box 13006

Salem, Oregon 97309 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice,

or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006 Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: June 25, 2021.

6/25, 7/2, 7/9

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY **OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT**

Case No. 21PB03978 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS** In the Matter of the Estate of MARJORIE J. ZEINER, Deceased

Date of Death: April 6, 2021 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Donna Kemp has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative. Donna Kemp, c/o Christopher D. Hamilton, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of

this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court. the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 16th day of June, 2021. Date of first publication: June

25, 2021. s/Christopher D. Hamilton Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Representative: Donna Kemp 1197 Glazemeadow Street NE Keizer, OR 97303 (503) 931-0452

Attorney for Personal Representative:

Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Christopher@McGinty-Belcher.com 6/25, 7/2, 7/9

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY **OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT**

Case No.: 21PB03930 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: IVANNE GILBERT HANFORD, Deceased.

Notice: The Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed Ivan G. Hanford as Personal Representative of the Estate Ivanne Gilbert Hanford. of

deceased. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative, c/o Stan Butterfield, P.C., Attorney at Law, 946 SE Uglow Ave, Dallas, OR 97338, within four months from the date of the first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal Representative. Dated and first published July 2, 2021.

Ivan G. Hanford, Personal Representative c/o Stan Butterfield, P.C. Attorney at Law 946 SE Uglow Ave Dallas, OR 97338 Telephone: (503) 623-2427 Email: stan@stanbutterfield.com

7/2.7/9.7/16

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION **Probate Department**

Case No.: 21PB04190 NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: FREDERICK NEUENSCHWANDER,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has appointed been personal representative. All persons against the having claims estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative, c/o Raphael Conant, Attorney at Law, PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308, within four months after the date of first

publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Raphael Conant.

Dated and first published July 2, 2021.

Julie McKenney, Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Julie McKennev 27427 220th Place SE Maple Valley, WA 98038 (425) 433-0512

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Raphael Conant OSB# 066877 Attorney at Law PO Box 852 Salem, OR 97308 (503) 581-1500 7/2, 7/9, 7/16

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

No. 21PB04823 NOTICE TO **INTERESTED PERSONS**

In the Matter of the Estate of ELIZABETH A. BUYS. Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been appointed and has qualified as the personal representative of said estate. All persons having claims against said estate are hereby required to present the same, with proper vouchers, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the personal representative at:

Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C., 1011 Commercial Street N.E., Salem, Oregon 97301, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of this court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

DATED and first published this 18th day of June, 2021. Sarah Frances Buys, Personal Representative

J. Kevin Shuba, Attorney at Law OSB No. 914263 Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. 1011 Commercial Street NE Salem, OR 97301

6/18, 6/25, 7/2

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION **Probate Department**

Case No. 20PB08275 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: ORRIN EDWARD CLARK, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that undersigned individuals the have been appointed personal representatives of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, to the personal representative in care of Penna & James, LLC, 207 Main Street West, Monmouth, OR 97361; claims not so presented may be barred.

The rights of the heirs and devisees may be affected by proceeding. Additional this information may be obtained from the Court records, the personal representatives or the attorneys for the personal representatives.

Dated and first publishes this 18th day of June, 2021.

Gary A. Wenning

Personal Representative 6/18.6/25.7/2

brainfood ANSWERS





crossword